October 29, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held October
29, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door
of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner’s office on October 24, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Brent York, Jerald Gifford, and Sonja Wallace.
Guest: Dusty Birdsong from ACCO and Tony Scarbrough.

Steven Fite called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

The commissioners met with Dusty Birdsong and Tony Scarborough to discuss liability and
property insurance for the Franklin Hotel. Brent York made the motion to allow ACCO to add
the Franklin Hotel through ACCO-SIG Insurance program. Jerald Gifford seconded the
motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners were to meet with Dwayne Mills, Undersheriff to discuss jail repairs.
Dwayne was unable to meet with the commissioners at this time. No action was taken.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve October 22, 2012 minutes. Brent York seconded
the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve October 2012 payroll. Jerald Gifford seconded the
motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve October 31, 2012 thru November 27, 2012 blanket
purchase orders as listed. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-
Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

DISTRICT #1
ACE HARDWARE 825 $750.00
AMSCO 826 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 827 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 828 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 829 $1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan) 830 $2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 831 $350.00
WARREN CAT 832 $3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 833 $1,000.00
DISTRICT #2
ACE HARDWARE 834 $500.00



AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
C.L. BOYD

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)

NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS
WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT #3
ACE HARDWARE
AIRGAS
BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)

MANGUM OIL & GAS
WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

SHERIFF
AG SERVICES
BANK OF AMERICA
JANUS SUPPLY
L&M
MANGUM OIL & GAS
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY
US FOODS
WONDER BREAD

GENERAL
ACE HARDWARE
CTC

HEALTH
T&S LAWN SERVICES

OoSsu

ACE HARDWARE
HAC, INC (UNITED SUPERMARKET)

835

836
837
838
839
840
841
842

843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850

851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858

859
860

861

862
863

$350.00

$2,500.00

$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$750.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$400.00
$350.00
$150.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$3,000.00
$350.00

$200.00
$225.00

$300.00

$250.00
$400.00



Brent York made the motion to approve special appropriations for the Sheriff’'s Office. Jerald
Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes.
Motion carried.

There was no new business to discuss.
There was no road and bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote:
Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 5™ day of November, 2012.
GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum, Oklahoma

ISISTEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: I/SIBRENT YORK, MEMBER
/SISONJA WALLACE /SIJERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER
COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)



