October 29, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held October 29, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on October 24, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Brent York, Jerald Gifford, and Sonja Wallace.

Guest: Dusty Birdsong from ACCO and Tony Scarbrough.

Steven Fite called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

The commissioners met with Dusty Birdsong and Tony Scarborough to discuss liability and property insurance for the Franklin Hotel. Brent York made the motion to allow ACCO to add the Franklin Hotel through ACCO-SIG Insurance program. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The commissioners were to meet with Dwayne Mills, Undersheriff to discuss jail repairs. Dwayne was unable to meet with the commissioners at this time. No action was taken.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve October 22, 2012 minutes. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve October 2012 payroll. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve October 31, 2012 thru November 27, 2012 blanket purchase orders as listed. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

## **DISTRICT #1**

ACE HARDWARE	825	\$750.00
AMSCO	826	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	827	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	828	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	829	\$1,000.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	830	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	831	\$350.00
WARREN CAT	832	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	833	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #2		
ACE HARDWARE	834	\$500.00

	AIRGAS	835	\$350.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	836	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	837	\$500.00
	C.L. BOYD	838	\$1,000.00
	JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	839	\$2,000.00
	NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS	840	\$750.00
	WARREN CAT	841	\$3,000.00
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	842	\$1,000.00
DISTR	RICT #3		
	ACE HARDWARE	843	\$500.00
	AIRGAS	844	\$500.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	845	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	846	\$500.00
	JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	847	\$2,000.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	848	\$350.00
	WARREN CAT	849	\$3,000.00
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	850	\$1,000.00
SHER	IFF		
	AG SERVICES	851	\$1,000.00
	BANK OF AMERICA	852	\$400.00
	JANUS SUPPLY	853	\$350.00
	L & M	854	\$150.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	855	\$2,000.00
	PUCKETT'S PHARMACY	856	\$150.00
	US FOODS	857	\$3,000.00
	WONDER BREAD	858	\$350.00
CENE	DAI		
GENE		050	<b>#</b> 000 00
	ACE HARDWARE	859	\$200.00
	CTC	860	\$225.00
HEALTH			
	T&S LAWN SERVICES	861	\$300.00
osu			
	ACE HADDIMADE	962	¢250.00
	ACE HARDWARE	862 863	\$250.00 \$400.00
	HAC, INC (UNITED SUPERMARKET)	003	<b>Φ4</b> 00.00

Brent York made the motion to approve special appropriations for the Sheriff's Office. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no new business to discuss.

There was no road and bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to adjourn. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2012.

**GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/STEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: /S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK

/S/JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

(SEAL)